FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-20-1999



101227885

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
_ <del></del>	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
	A Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Metzger Machine Corporation	Month Day Year
Maine Metzger Machine Corporation	n 11/23/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Wisconsin
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Marley Company	
Name The Marley Company	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 500 Blaine Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Michigan City	
inchigan ore,	Indiana/United States 46360 State/Country Zip Code
City	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ation Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete, the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0110 0051	0007

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Name	Blaine Sanders
Address (line 1)	United Dominion Industries Ltd.
Address (line 2)	Legal Department
Address (line 3)	2300 One First Union Center
Address (line 4)	Ondridett, North Odrolling 20202
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-377-8364
Name	S. Graham Robinson, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address (line 2)	101 North Tryon Street
Address (line 3)	Suite 1900
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28246
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	543,085
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
	Deposit Account Number:
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Stenhen	R. Sharpless Stephen R. Sharples November 30, 1999
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between METZGER MACHINE CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 8155 North 76<sup>th</sup> Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin and THE MARLEY COMPANY ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Blaine Street, Michigan City, Indiana 46360

### **Background Statement**

Assignor has used certain trademark(s) and/or service marks(s) that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified on Annex A attached hereto ("the Marks") Pursuant to an Agreement of Purchase and Sale of Assets, dated as of November 30, 1999 (the "Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement

#### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

#### METZGER MACHINE CORPORATION

By:	My-C	
Name:	PAUL LUBER	
Title:	CHAMMAN	

1200

Date: 11/13/99

C 570354001 17 198 01039

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0078

State of Loise ansin
County of Milwankee
Before me appeared Paul B. Luber, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so
This 23rd day of November, 19 99
This 23rd day of November, 1999  Ruth G. Jeffer h  Notary Public  RUTH A. JEFFORDS
(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 7-23-200

21 ± 003589011 ± 1498 ± 1039

TRADEMARK REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0079

# ANNEX A

# **TRADEMARK**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	International Class(es)	Date Registered
WILLIAMSON (Styled Letters)	543,085	11	May 29, 1951

# **SERVICE MARKS**

Service Mark Registration Number International Class(es) Date Registered

 $C\!\!=\!\!620358v01!\,07498.01039$ 

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/03/1999 REEL: 002001 FRAME: 0080